11-16-1998 Form PTO 1695 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ₹ SHEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100877897 To the Honorable Commissioner of accuracy and fragentiates: riesse record the attached original documents or d py thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Andreas Plettner and Karl Haberger Street Address: zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. Leonrodstr. 54 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: 80636 Munchen Country: Germany [x] Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name П Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] No Execution Date: October 5, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/055,022; filed April 3, 1998 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 [x] Enclosed Street Address: 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90017 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /13/1998 JWATKINS 00000165 09055022 40.00 OP FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 3, 1998 Robert A. Green Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0078

Date

P 2805/1998

PATENTS Dkt. No. 3910-0E018US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Plettner and Karl Haberger, residing at Lennestrasse 5,

82340 Feldafing, Germany and Adolf-Butenandt-Strasse 2, 82152 Planegg, Germany, respectively,

have invented a new and useful DATA RECORDER, for which an application for United States

Letters Patent thereon was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 1998,

as Serial No. 09/055,022; and

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft, a German corporation, having its principal place

of business at zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., Leonrodstr. 54, 80636 Munchen,

Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said

invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may

be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the said Andreas

Plettner and Karl Haberger, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the

said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any

Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions,

reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith;

and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at

no cost or expense to me, as said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft may deem necessary to make this

1

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0079 Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft, its successors and assigns.

Andreas Plettner

05.10.1998

Date

Mus

05.10.1998

Date

P 2805/1998

Hiermit beglaubige ich die Echtheit der vorstehenden, vor mir eigenhändig vollzogenen Unterschriften von

- Herrn Dr. Andreas Plettner, wohnhaft in Lennestraße 5, 82340 Feldafing, ausgewiesen durch Personalausweis;
- 2. Herrn Karl H a b e r g e r ,
 wohnhaft in
 Adolf-Butenandt-Straße 2, 82152 Planegg,
 ausgewiesen durch Personalausweis.

München, den 05. Oktober 1998

Josef Pölsterl

Notar

München,

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0081